October 10, 2022
Bloomfield, lowa
Courthouse Boardroom
8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, October 10,
2022, with Chairman Alan Yahnke and Member Matt Greiner present. Vice Chairman Ron Bride

was absent.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to

approve the agenda.

The approval of the minutes from the meeting on Monday, October 3, was postponed
due to not enough attendees of that meeting being absent.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on the blading, mowing,
hauling rock and ditching work being done by the County crews. They are also replacing some
crossroad pipes and using a bulldozer to clear brush on a dead end road.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to
approve the quarterly cash reports as presented by the Auditor, Recorder and Treasurer.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to
approve offering Mutchler Center single memberships to full time County employees for the 6-
month period of November through April, as a part of their employee wellness program.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to

approve the following claims to be paid:

ADLM EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
AIRGAS USA
ALTORFER INC

ATOMIC TERMITE & PEST CONTROL INC

BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS
BLOOMFIELD AUTO PARTS LLC
BLOOMFIELD MAIN STREET INC
BLOOMFIELD TRUE VALUE HRDWR
CANTERA AGGREGATES LLC
CANTRIL LUMBER CO

CASS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
CINTAS CORP

CITIZENS MUTUAL

DAVIS CO EMPLOYEE HEALTH PLAN
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL

DAVIS CO PUBLIC HEALTH

DAVIS CO TREASURER

DENNIS LILES

FY23 2nd Qtr SIRG Haz-Mat
SR-Supplies

SR-Parts

CH-pest control

Multi dept-office supplies
SR-Parts

FY23 1st Half funding
CH/DHS-custodial supplies
SR-Rock

SR-Cement

Atty-service fees
SR-Supplies

Multi dept-phone/fax/internet
Disp-ER portion health ins
Sher-inmate meals
DCPH-October nursing/imm
Sprv-fuel
CoHome-mileage/supplies reimb

1,935.88
41.96
10,373.23
80.00
483.05
790.43
7,000.00
127.52
1,597.15
140.96
32.00
80.80
3,038.92
1,518.23
6,425.88
11,363.00
181.69
340.00



DOUDS STONE LLC SR-Rock 17,082.30

GEMPLERS INC Consv-uniforms 149.95
GORDON FLESCH SR-Office Supplies 18.00
HYVEE PHARMACY #3504 Sher-inmate meds 629.66
IA DEPT OF REVENUE Consv-cabin rental sales tax 37.50
IA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY Sher-schooling/training/educ 150.00
ICAP-IA COMMUNITIES ASSUR. POOL SR-Insurance 1,822.00
IMAGETEK INC Data-cloud backup 79.00
INFOMAX Rec-office equipment maint 138.00
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER SR-Batteries 1,638.45
M. ARCHER (MJ'S COUNTRYSCAPES) CH-landscaping 1,000.00
MINCKS HEATING & AC CH-bldg maint 5,480.00
NAT'L INDUSTR'L &SAFETY SUPPLY SR-Supplies 159.60
NEEBZ GRAPHIX LLC SR-Supplies 130.00
PARKSIDE ANIMAL HOSPITAL Sher-canine lab work 175.00
QUILL CORP Atty-office supplies 736.66
QUINCY WAYNE COLLIER Sher-reimb MV repair 251.99
RATHBUN REGIONAL WATER Consv-utilities 128.47
RMW SERVICES, LLC SR-Supplies 8.00
SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC SR-Electric 590.39
TREASURER STATE OF IOWA FY23 Indigent Defense Fund 1,081.00

Alan Yahnke moved to adjourn; Matt Greiner seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY
DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS




