October 10, 2022 Bloomfield, Iowa Courthouse Boardroom 8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, October 10, 2022, with Chairman Alan Yahnke and Member Matt Greiner present. Vice Chairman Ron Bride was absent.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve the agenda.

The approval of the minutes from the meeting on Monday, October 3, was postponed due to not enough attendees of that meeting being absent.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on the blading, mowing, hauling rock and ditching work being done by the County crews. They are also replacing some crossroad pipes and using a bulldozer to clear brush on a dead end road.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve the quarterly cash reports as presented by the Auditor, Recorder and Treasurer.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve offering Mutchler Center single memberships to full time County employees for the 6-month period of November through April, as a part of their employee wellness program.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to approve the following claims to be paid:

ADLM EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	FY23 2nd Qtr SIRG Haz-Mat	1,935.88
AIRGAS USA	SR-Supplies	41.96
ALTORFER INC	SR-Parts	10,373.23
ATOMIC TERMITE & PEST CONTROL IN	C CH-pest control	80.00
BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS	Multi dept-office supplies	483.05
BLOOMFIELD AUTO PARTS LLC	SR-Parts	790.43
BLOOMFIELD MAIN STREET INC	FY23 1st Half funding	7,000.00
BLOOMFIELD TRUE VALUE HRDWR	CH/DHS-custodial supplies	127.52
CANTERA AGGREGATES LLC	SR-Rock	1,597.15
CANTRIL LUMBER CO	SR-Cement	140.96
CASS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	Atty-service fees	32.00
CINTAS CORP	SR-Supplies	80.80
CITIZENS MUTUAL	Multi dept-phone/fax/internet	3,038.92
DAVIS CO EMPLOYEE HEALTH PLAN	Disp-ER portion health ins	1,518.23
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL	Sher-inmate meals	6,425.88
DAVIS CO PUBLIC HEALTH	DCPH-October nursing/imm	11,363.00
DAVIS CO TREASURER	Sprv-fuel	181.69
DENNIS LILES	CoHome-mileage/supplies reimb	340.00

DOUDS STONE LLC	SR-Rock	17,082.30
GEMPLERS INC	Consy-uniforms	149.95
GORDON FLESCH	SR-Office Supplies	18.00
HYVEE PHARMACY #3504	Sher-inmate meds	629.66
IA DEPT OF REVENUE	Consv-cabin rental sales tax	37.50
IA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY	Sher-schooling/training/educ	150.00
ICAP-IA COMMUNITIES ASSUR. POOL	SR-Insurance	1,822.00
IMAGETEK INC	Data-cloud backup	79.00
INFOMAX	Rec-office equipment maint	138.00
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER	SR-Batteries	1,638.45
M. ARCHER (MJ'S COUNTRYSCAPES)	CH-landscaping	1,000.00
MINCKS HEATING & AC	CH-bldg maint	5,480.00
NAT'L INDUSTR'L &SAFETY SUPPLY	SR-Supplies	159.60
NEEBZ GRAPHIX LLC	SR-Supplies	130.00
PARKSIDE ANIMAL HOSPITAL	Sher-canine lab work	175.00
QUILL CORP	Atty-office supplies	736.66
QUINCY WAYNE COLLIER	Sher-reimb MV repair	251.99
RATHBUN REGIONAL WATER	Consv-utilities	128.47
RMW SERVICES, LLC	SR-Supplies	8.00
SOUTHERN IOWA ELECTRIC COOP INC	SR-Electric	590.39
TREASURER STATE OF IOWA	FY23 Indigent Defense Fund	1,081.00

Alan Yahnke moved to adjourn; Matt Greiner seconded; carried unanimously.

LINDALIUMDUDEV	
LINDA HUMPHKET	
DAVIC COLINTY ALIDITOD AND	
DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND	
COMMISSIONED OF FLECTIONS	
COMMISSIONER OF FLECTIONS	
	LINDA HUMPHREY DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS